
CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 17/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 001  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos    €  
LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 18/07/2010 - 01:58 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   3 LEDA A PARK MOHAMED AMINE KADMIRI    0.00   50.90 125
56061 / M / 10 / SF / BAYO 18969 / ADULTO / 

   2   6 JOYAU DU RIWAL ABDELKEBIR OUADDAR    0.00   51.23 100
56059 / M / 13 / SF / BAYO 18940 / ADULTO / 

   3  47 MISS MAROC TELECOM ABDELKADER  MAAMAR    0.00   53.50 60
50486 / H / 12 / KWPN / CAST 18939 / ADULTO / 

   4  33 PACIFIC DU TER BENJAMIN ROMAIN THOMAS    0.00   54.34 50
56069 / M / 7 / SF / CAST 70523 / JUVENIL / 

   5  28 QUINAN AGZ ALBERTO HARARI    0.00   59.88 50
56071 / H / 6 / BELGA / ALA 15487 / ADULTO / 

   6  17 GRAND ATRACTION MAX SCHOT    0.00   63.25 50
41492 / H / 10 / IRL / CAST 39426 / CADETE / 

   7  12 SUNCARRIER CHUCENA W AURELIO GUTIERREZ    0.00   64.15 40
54868 / H / 5 / CDE / CAST 01143 / ADULTO / 

   8  38 COMTESSE VM OMAR QUERMANE    0.00   64.31 40
56056 / M / 8 / BELGA / 18941 / ADULTO / 

   9  35 UTHALIE SANTIAGO FERRER CATALA    0.00   64.92 40
27537 / H / 9 / KWPN / ALA 13821 / JUVENIL / 

  10  20 ARKANSAS CAOIMHE GARCIA DE PAOR    0.00   65.78 40
20096 / M / 8 / CRUZADO / CASTAÑO 16076 / INFANTIL / 

  11  32 ESTAKASTRO MARIA DEL PILAR RICO    0.00   67.51
55923 / M / 9 / HAN / ALA 994 / ADULTO / 

  12  24 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO    0.00   69.83
23093 / C / 13 / INDETER / CAST 15405 / ADULTO / 

  13  39 VERON FERMIN LOPEZ CARRERA    0.00   73.91
40522 / C / 8 / KWPN / CAST 15885 / ADULTO / 

  14  13 RONALDO 118 MARIA CRUZ-CONDE    0.00   74.24
27931 / C / 12 / KWPN / ALA 16705 / ADULTO / 

  15   1 CASA DE ORELLANA POWERSHIFT MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN    0.00   75.81
16671 / M / 11 / KWPN / ALA 16907 / ADULTO / 

  16   5 BONAPARTE P PABLO CRESPO ESCASSI    0.00   76.07
20672 /  / 9 /  / 42923 / ADULTO / 7

  17  15 WINNETOU ENRIQUE POGGIO RUIZ    0.00   80.29
44564 /  / 11 /  / 02374 / ADULTO / 

  18  46 VIEUX SAMUEL OLIVA    1.00   81.73
27210 / M / 8 / HOL / CAST 1089 / ADULTO / 

  19  26 DOLCE VITA M JOAQUIN LUACES JIMENEZ-ALFARO    1.00   83.37
55585 / H / 7 / BWP / CAST 01255 / ADULTO / 7

  20  29 CLAUDIO M ANDRES OSBORNE    2.00   87.64
55990 / C / 9 / ZANGERSHEIDE / TORDO 32927 / ADULTO / 

  21  49 ULTRA DARKO OLIVER LANGE    4.00   67.81
25469 / M / 13 / BWP / CAST 15499 / ADULTO / 

  22  21 LAMBOURGHINI LUIS DOMINGUEZ MANJON    4.00   68.48
16643 / M / 12 / CD / CASTAÑO 38494 /  / 

  22  37 NANA DU MURI MARAIS Z FRANCISCO JAVIER VILLAPALOS AGUILAR    4.00   68.48
54933 / H / 6 / ZANGERSHEIDE / 36578 / ADULTO / 7

  24   8 ESCADA YAR PALOMA JIMENEZ-CARMONA    4.00   69.97
44734 / H / 6 / CDE / CAST 41228 / INFANTIL / 7

  25   2 VOESKA CARLOS LANGE    4.00   70.29
47930 / H / 8 / DWB / CAST 18605 / ALEVIN / 7

  26  31 LONDON ROCIO CROMSTEDT    4.00   72.16
25639 / C / 11 / SF / CASTAÑO 34426 / INFANTIL / 

  27  45 NETTUNO MARIA BAÑULS SANUDO    4.00   73.38
21766 /  / 14 / SI / CAS 16124 / ADULTO / 

  28  44 CAMPEONI IGNACIO BLAZQUEZ ROSILLO    4.00   76.42
43690 /  /  /  / 49380 / INFANTIL / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 17/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 001  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos    €  
LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 18/07/2010 - 01:58 p. 2www.crosec.net

  29  25 ARTISTA LUIS ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN    4.00   76.96
48215 /  /  /  / 01002 / ADULTO / 7

  30  22 MARBELLA FLO FRANCISCO JAVIER VILLAPALOS AGUILAR    4.00   78.19
51002 / M / 10 / KWPN / ALA 36578 / ADULTO / 7

  31  43 SILVIO FARID AMANZAR    4.00   79.38
56046 / M / 6 / BELGA / BAYO 18933 / ADULTO / 

  32  40 CHECK MATE 2 ABDELKEBIR OUADDAR    5.00   81.92
56055 / M / 7 / HAN / BAYO 18940 / ADULTO / 

  33   4 RASTAMAN VICTOR ASTOLFI GONZALEZ    5.00   82.14
21046 / C / 9 / INDT / CAST 38344 / J.JINETE / 7

  34   7 ECANO JESUS TORRES    5.00   84.95
50825 / C / 6 / BELGA / CAST 1004 / ADULTO / 

  35  42 VASALLAS CAS PABLO CRESPO ESCASSI    6.00   86.45
55405 / H / 5 / INDT / CAST 42923 / ADULTO / 7

  36  36 GRANNY BOY SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER    6.00   88.66
24015 /  / 16 / SF / ALA 15383 / ADULTO / 

  37  18 LANCOME REZIDALZ CHAFIK BENKHARABA    8.00   61.13
56044 /  / 7 / ZANGERSHEIDE / BAYO 4284 / ADULTO / 

  38  14 RISOHORSE LA CALOTTA IGNACIO PAREJO    8.00   67.25
44918 /  /  /  / 15737 / JUVENIL / 

  39  34 UNIVENTGE MARIE HELENA BELTRAN    8.00   72.01
21162 /  /  /  / 16085 / J. JINETE / 

  40  10 WHITE LADY C SOL TRAVESEDO    8.00   96.36
21813 / H / 11 / INDETER / TORDO 16116 / J. JINETE / 

  41  19 DINA 173 JAVIER FERRER CATALA    9.00   99.86
41695 / H / 13 / WESTF / CAST 13820 / JUVENIL / 

  42  16 ODIOUSODDS FERMIN LOPEZ CARRERA   11.00  107.55
53543 / C / 8 / SF / CAST 15885 / ADULTO / 

  43  41 FERRARI ALBERTO HARARI   12.00   66.07
49426 / M / 6 / INDT / ALA 15487 / ADULTO / 

  44   9 OPLAISIR MAIL JORGE JUAREZ BLASCO   12.00   93.27
27809 / M / 8 / SF / ALA 1632 / ADULTO / 

  45  30 UL MAJOR 2000 DAVID DE LA PUENTE ALVAREZ OSSORIO   17.00   82.48
21160 /  / 13 /  / 15713 / JUVENIL / 

 ELI  23 ONE DU REVERDI JULIA VENTURA MARTINEZ     ELI     ELI
48633 / M / 8 / SF / CAST 33975 / CADETE / 

 ELI  27 TEXANO AGUSTIN BLAZQUEZ BARRENA     ELI     ELI
28026 / C / 10 / HOL / CAST 49441 / INFATIL / 7

  NP  60 OUI OUI DE NEUSTRIE MANFRED MEIXNER      NP      NP
44890 / C / 8 / SF / ALA 18587 / ADULTO / 

  NP  48 JACARANDA RHONA TATERSALL      NP      NP
25633 /  / 10 /  / 12517 / INFANTIL / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 17/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 002  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO BENAHAVIS
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos    €  
LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 18/07/2010 - 01:59 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   4 MOREAU JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ                  0.00   30.48 350
18799 / M / 15 / CRUZ / CAST 02309 / ADULTO / 7

   2   7 VASCO DE GAMA LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES                  0.00   31.10 250
21812 / C / 12 / BWP / CAST 16799 / J. JINETE / 

   3   2 USKARA TAMARIN CHRISTIE                  0.00   31.48 180
49802 / H / 6 / HOLST / CAST 61154 / ADULTO / 7

   4  48 KID DE BAUGY ABDELKEBIR OUADDAR                  0.00   32.20 105
27349 / M / 12 / SF / ALA 18940 / ADULTO / 

   5  18 QUINCY 32 GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN                  0.00   33.01 100
26366 /  /  /  / 00226 / ADULTO / 

   6  55 VLADIMIR JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ                  0.00   35.96 60
53594 / M / 8 / CRUZ / CAST 02309 / ADULTO / 7

   7  19 ERIS NAGG OSCAR RIESTRA TINEO                  0.00   36.64 50
26503 /  /  /  / 18859 / ADULTO / 

   8   9 ILOS DE BOISY GABRIEL ROMERO                  0.00   48.43 45
50543 / C / 14 / SF / CAST 15595 / ADULTO / 

   9  54 ALBY CORKEY GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN                  0.00   49.15 45
44447 /  / 7 /  / TORDO 00226 / ADULTO / 

  10  24 ROMEO BORJA DE VALDENEBRO                  4.00   29.49 45
24135 /  /  /  / 16853 / ADULTO / 7

  11  41 RAKKER VAN DECASTERHOEVE TAMARIN CHRISTIE                  4.00   42.61 45
56037 / H / 9 / BEL / CAST 61154 / ADULTO / 7

  12  43 SUNCARRIER CHIRIGOTA W AURELIO GUTIERREZ    1.00   66.09               45
26291 /  /  /  / 01143 / ADULTO / 

  13  22 VACQUEIRAS DE FOLLE JUAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ    4.00   56.27               
24181 / M / 12 / BELGA / CAST 38343 / CADETE / 7

  14  47 GALILEO IV AURELIO CEA    4.00   59.51               
G / 16 / RHE / 16699 CAD / ADULTO / 

  15  12 CHARLOTA MICKEY SEAQUIST    4.00   62.04               
20713 / H / 12 / HOLST / CASTAÑO 15696 / J. JINETE / 

  16  29 NAVAROS JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    4.00   62.27               
18853 / M / 9 / S.F. / ALAZAN 02309 / ADULTO / 7

  17  35 WILLEMKE LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES    4.00   62.88               
53675 / C / 7 / KWPN / CAST 16799 / J. JINETE / 

  18  46 LOUTIANO SALVADOR ASTOLFI    4.00   63.98               
25640 /  /  /  / 02382 / ADULTO / 

  19   6 COMUNITY BOX GABY DE LA FERME IGNACIO PERALTA CAMPAÑA    5.00   66.50               
23028 / C / 16 / SF / ALA 15660 / JUVENIL / 

  20  28 CARAMBOLO IINA KAPYNEN    5.00   69.05               
25622 /  /  /  / 16951 / J. JINETE / 

  21  26 TOSCANE DU PADDOCK ANTONIO PERALTA RAMIREZ    5.00   69.36               
50538 / H / 7 / BELGA / CAST 16845 / JUVENIL / 

  22  21 QUETOUTTE VAN DE BREM MARIA DEL PILAR RICO MUÑOZ    5.00   69.96               
16545 / M / 17 / BELGA / TORDO 994 / ADULTO / 

  23  13 LEAPER ORLEANS GM CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN    6.00   70.28               
42004 /  / 14 / KWPN / NEG 16130 / ADULTO / 7

  24   5 OMNIUN YAC LUIS ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN    6.00   70.75               
AN12547 /  /  /  / 01002 / ADULTO / 7

  25  10 SUNCARRIER ORBLACK DE MOENS AURELIO GUTIERREZ    6.00   73.20               
01143 / ADULTO / 

  26  49 EQUIASTIGI VINAGRE JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA    8.00   54.05               
20687 /  /  /  / 15717 / JUVENIL / 7

  27  27 KAPULETO MARIA GONZALEZ-PABLO ROMERO    8.00   55.77               
28025 / C / 10 / CRUZ / ALA 15678 / J. JINETE / 

  28  11 RENDEZ VOUS SALVADOR ASTOLFI    9.00   69.13               
27797 / M / 12 / KWPN / LAL 02382 / ADULTO / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 17/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 002  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO BENAHAVIS
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos    €  
LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 18/07/2010 - 01:59 p. 2www.crosec.net

  29  38 CYRANO Z SAMUEL OLIVA    9.00   69.58               
21695 / M / 10 / BEL / CAST 1089 / ADULTO / 

  30  23 ZUCARELLO II MANUEL LAFFON MOLINA    9.00   69.74               
21191 / C / 19 / HOLST / CAST 18808 / JUVENIL / 

  31   3 RONALDO SAMUEL OLIVA    9.00   69.96               
25645 /  / 12 /  / 1089 / ADULTO / 

  32  36 CORNWELL N EMILIO PERALTA CAMPAÑA    9.00   82.89               
24049 /  / 15 / HOLST / TOR 15738 / JUVENIL / 

  33  34 BUMPER VAN'T MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    9.00   84.40               
51015 / M / 9 / BELA / TORDO 1014 / ADULTO / 

  34  42 SIRENE IGNACIO PERALTA CAMPAÑA   11.00   90.49               
21116 / ST / 11 / KWPN / CAST 15660 / JUVENIL / 

  35  17 EQUIASTIGUI APRENDIZ CG JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA   12.00   62.76               
20639 / M / 11 / ANGLO ARABE / CASTAÑO 15717 / JUVENIL / 7

  36  32 CARETINA LUIS ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN   12.00   78.55               
26490 / H / 7 / INDT / CAST 01002 / ADULTO / 7

  37  20 FELLAGHA EDIAJOHNS MARIA DIEZ IZQUIERDO   12.00   81.20               
20806 / M / 17 / SILLA / ALAZAN 16805 / J. JINETE / 

  38  10A VORONEZH VAN HET KLEINHOF EMILIO PERALTA CAMPAÑA   18.00   88.51               
15738 / JUVENIL / 

  39   5A AGAMENON JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE   20.00   63.61               
25363 / M / 14 / HOLST / CAST 02584 / ADULTO / 

  40  53 HAVANE DE LA MOTHE ZARA ANDREA ROSAHN   21.00   83.45               
49429 /  / 15 / SF / CAS ALEVIN / 6

  41  33 EQUIASTIGUI CAPIROTE SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA   23.00   77.45               
41487 /  / 8 / CRUZ / CAS 16807 / J. JINETE / 

 ELI  16 JUJUY FERMIN LOPEZ CARRERA     ELI     ELI               
19390 / C / 10 / SF / CAST 15885 / ADULTO / 

 ELI  37 CHIPIE VAN HET MARIA BAÑULS SANUDO     ELI     ELI               
27322 /  /  /  / 16124 / ADULTO / 

 ELI  39 SENATOR SOL TRAVESEDO     ELI     ELI               
21789 / M /  / KWPN / CAST 16116 / J. JINETE / 

 ELI  52 PRIAM DES PEUPLIERS FARID AMANZAR     ELI     ELI               
50495 / M / 11 / KWPN / ALA 18933 / ADULTO / 

 RET  31 CASA DE ORELLANA DORA JOAQUIN LUACES JIMENEZ-ALFARO     RET     RET               
40109 / H / 7 / BELGA / TORDO 01255 / ADULTO / 7

  NP  15 MON AMOUR GALANT MOHAMED BENNANI      NP      NP               
44464 / M / 10 / CRUZ / ALA 70510 / ADULTO / 

  NP  44 PALESTRO DE BERNI MOHAMED BENNANI      NP      NP               
56070 / M / 6 / INDT / BAYO 70510 / ADULTO / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 17/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 003  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO BENAHAVIS
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos    €  
LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 18/07/2010 - 02:00 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  18 VANCOUVER NICOLAS BIDON    0.00   62.87 755
54932 / M / 8 / KWPN / 03062 / J. JINETE / 

   2  21 PUKHET JORGE BIDON DAURELLA    0.00   64.66 540
21031 / C / 16 / SF / CAST 03673 / J. JINETE / 

   3   2 RICARDO ALBERTO HARARI    0.00   65.90 420
50998 / C / 10 / HOLST / CAST 15487 / ADULTO / 

   4  23 SUNCARRIER JOY DE TALMA AURELIO GUTIERREZ    0.00   66.84 300
22571 / H / 13 /  / 01143 / ADULTO / 

   5  34 SHAKESPEARE'S SON TAMARIN CHRISTIE    0.00   68.05 190
21110 / C / 14 / INDT / ALA 61154 / ADULTO / 7

   6  27 REHALA 2C JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE    0.00   69.34 100
25442 / H / 9 /  / TORDO 02584 / ADULTO / 

   7   3a YATE LESMES GONZALEZ-HIDALGO    0.00   72.84 90
21815 / M / 8 /  / CAST ADULTO / 

   8  30a FOMENTO DE BUZALEN LESMES GONZALEZ-HIDALGO    0.00   73.40 60
21712 /  / 9 / CDE / CAS ADULTO / 

   9   6 CALLINTON Z MANUEL VAZQUEZ HERRANZ    0.00   74.69 50
10976 /  / 10 /  / 15937 / ADULTO / 7

  10  24A CASANOVA JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE    0.00   75.97 50
43023 / M / 12 / HOLSTEIN / CASTAÑO 02584 / ADULTO / 

  11  25A ZANDOR Z CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN    0.00   78.01
25656 / M / 8 / ZANG / CASTAÑO 16130 / ADULTO / 7

  12  32 LOIRA HALEY DE MOLENE MARCELO DEL POZO    0.00   78.20
20922 /  / 15 /  / 1077 / ADULTO / 

  13  30 AVERNER JESUS TORRES    0.00   79.15
20655 / M / 15 / HOLST / CAST 1004 / ADULTO / 

  14  12 EJ ANNABELL MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    0.00   79.60
20638 / H / 11 / WEST / CASTAÑO 1014 / ADULTO / 

  15  33 MAYOR DES ETISSES MICKEY SEAQUIST    1.00   88.48
52747 / C / 10 / SF / TORDO 15696 / J. JINETE / 

  16  25 RAMONA JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    4.00   63.76
42937 / H / 9 / BWP / ALA 02309 / ADULTO / 7

  17  10 LOIRA TANGO MARCELO DEL POZO    4.00   66.19
25880 /  /  /  / 1077 / ADULTO / 

  18  17 CASA DE ORELLANA TWINGO JOAQUIN LUACES JIMENEZ-ALFARO    4.00   66.39
27948 / M / 10 / KWPN / CAST 01255 / ADULTO / 7

  19   7 WINSTON JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    4.00   69.35
25604 / C / 11 / BWP / ALA 02309 / ADULTO / 7

  20  31 KALLINE DU GERMAY BORJA DE VALDENEBRO    4.00   69.71
26533 / H / 12 / SF / BAYO 16853 / ADULTO / 7

  21  24 D'ARTAGNAN SAMUEL OLIVA    4.00   75.58
49291 /  /  /  / 1089 / ADULTO / 

  22  28 ALEXSIUS MANUEL VAZQUEZ HERRANZ    4.00   77.98
21196 / C / 12 / RHEINLAND / CAST 15937 / ADULTO / 7

  23   4 CANDIDAT TAMARIN CHRISTIE    4.00   83.71
56036 / C / 8 / BELGA / TORDO 61154 / ADULTO / 7

  24   8 CARAMELO LUIS ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN    6.00   93.64
21676 / M / 10 / CDE / NEG 01002 / ADULTO / 7

  25  19 CARREGEEN DELIGHT GEORGIA CHRICHTON    8.00   69.53
27319 / M / 10 /  / TORDO 32936 / JUVENIL / 

  26   3 NOBLE DE BRUYERES JESUS TORRES    8.00   77.54
16670 /  / 9 /  / 1004 / ADULTO / 

  27  29 JODIE DU HARAS PABLO CRESPO ESCASSI    8.00   77.79
27581 / H / 13 / SF / CAST 42923 / ADULTO / 7

  28  16 ESPOIR DU PUITS KRIS SEAQUIST    8.00   82.55
20786 / G / 18 / SF / CAS 02276 / ADULTO / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 17/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 003  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO BENAHAVIS
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos    €  
LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 18/07/2010 - 02:00 p. 2www.crosec.net

  29  20 ATHINUS FERMIN LOPEZ CARRERA    8.00   85.41
48913 / C / 12 / HAN / CAST 15885 / ADULTO / 

  30  22 SAKAMOTO GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN   12.00   72.43
22205 /  / 15 /  / 00226 / ADULTO / 

  31   1 CERRO DE PASCO SAMUEL OLIVA   12.00   79.56
54906 / C / 13 / HAN / CAST 1089 / ADULTO / 

  32  15 ESPOIR DU BOISON RAUL OLIVA MARTINEZ   12.00   80.83
20784 / C / 18 / SF / CASTAÑO 15556 / ADULTO / 

  33  13 EQUIASTIGI PITON SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA   12.00   99.01
21777 / M / 13 / KWPN / CAST 16807 / J. JINETE / 

  34  35 STIFLER CONTINENTAL HUGO LUCAS MARTINEZ   13.00   89.57
27104 /  / 12 /  / 43292 /  / 

 ELI  14 UKASE MANFRED MEIXNER     ELI     ELI
27102 / M / 13 /  / ALA 18587 / ADULTO / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 18/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 004  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos    €  
LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 19/07/2010 - 10:33 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  27 LEDA A PARK MOHAMED AMINE KADMIRI                  0.00   19.20 200
56061 / M / 10 / SF / BAYO 18969 / ADULTO / 

   2  38 LANCOME REZIDALZ CHAFIK BENKHARABA                  0.00   19.99 150
56044 /  / 7 / ZANGERSHEIDE / BAYO 4284 / ADULTO / 

   3  52 MISS MAROC TELECOM ABDELKADER  MAAMAR                  0.00   20.33 120
50486 / H / 12 / KWPN / CAST 18939 / ADULTO / 

   4  19 MAJOR DE LAUME EDDY RICHARD TOLEDANO                  0.00   20.69 90
56063 / M / 10 / SF / BAYO 70511 / ADULTO / 

   5  18 NETTUNO MARIA BAÑULS SANUDO                  0.00   21.07 70
21766 /  / 14 / SI / CAS 16124 / ADULTO / 

   6  10 ALELUMBA ROZ GHISLANA SALAF BENKHARABA                  0.00   21.51 60
70512 / ADULTO / 

   7  26 VOESKA CARLOS LANGE                  0.00   21.74 50
47930 / H / 8 / DWB / CAST 18605 / ALEVIN / 7

   8   6 CASA DE ORELLANA DORA JOAQUIN LUACES JIMENEZ-ALFARO                  0.00   22.15 50
40109 / H / 7 / BELGA / TORDO 01255 / ADULTO / 7

   9  16 SENATOR SOL TRAVESEDO                  0.00   22.58 50
21789 / M /  / KWPN / CAST 16116 / J. JINETE / 

  10  17 CAMPEONI IGNACIO BLAZQUEZ ROSILLO                  0.00   22.89 50
43690 /  /  /  / 49380 / INFANTIL / 

  11  53 UKASE MANFRED MEIXNER                  0.00   22.97 50
27102 / M / 13 /  / ALA 18587 / ADULTO / 

  12   1 LONDON ROCIO CROMSTEDT                  0.00   24.10 50
25639 / C / 11 / SF / CASTAÑO 34426 / INFANTIL / 

  13  54 BONAPARTE P PABLO CRESPO ESCASSI                  0.00   24.12 50
20672 /  / 9 /  / 42923 / ADULTO / 7

  14   4 UNIVENTGE MARIE HELENA BELTRAN                  0.00   24.16
21162 /  /  /  / 16085 / J. JINETE / 

  15  48 TEXANO AGUSTIN BLAZQUEZ BARRENA                  0.00   24.69
28026 / C / 10 / HOL / CAST 49441 / INFATIL / 7

  16  36 WINNETOU ENRIQUE POGGIO RUIZ                  0.00   26.83
44564 /  / 11 /  / 02374 / ADULTO / 

  17  56 ODIOUSODDS FERMIN LOPEZ CARRERA                  0.00   26.84
53543 / C / 8 / SF / CAST 15885 / ADULTO / 

  18   8 STIFLER CONTINENTAL HUGO LUCAS MARTINEZ                  0.00   27.43
27104 /  / 12 /  / 43292 /  / 

  19  40 ARKANSAS CAOIMHE GARCIA DE PAOR                  4.00   20.52
20096 / M / 8 / CRUZADO / CASTAÑO 16076 / INFANTIL / 

  20  31 ESCADA YAR PALOMA JIMENEZ-CARMONA                  4.00   21.49
44734 / H / 6 / CDE / CAST 41228 / INFANTIL / 7

  21  42 MARBELLA FLO FRANCISCO JAVIER VILLAPALOS AGUILAR                  4.00   24.03
51002 / M / 10 / KWPN / ALA 36578 / ADULTO / 7

  22  33 WHISPER MEHDI GUERRAOUI                  4.00   24.31
56074 / M / 7 / KWPN / BAYO 70514 / ADULTO / 

  23   2 JUJUY FERMIN LOPEZ CARRERA                  5.00   38.87
19390 / C / 10 / SF / CAST 15885 / ADULTO / 

  24  51 TAPICAL IGNACIO PAREJO                  8.00   21.74
50537 /  / 14 /  / 15737 / JUVENIL / 

  25  28 HAVANE DE LA MOTHE ZARA ANDREA ROSAHN                  8.00   22.54
49429 /  / 15 / SF / CAS ALEVIN / 6

  26  14 VASALLAS CAS PABLO CRESPO ESCASSI                  8.00   25.18
55405 / H / 5 / INDT / CAST 42923 / ADULTO / 7

  27  15 SILVIO FARID AMANZAR                  8.00   34.15
56046 / M / 6 / BELGA / BAYO 18933 / ADULTO / 

  28  55 WHITE LADY C SOL TRAVESEDO                  8.00   35.87
21813 / H / 11 / INDETER / TORDO 16116 / J. JINETE / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 18/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 004  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos    €  
LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 19/07/2010 - 10:33 p. 2www.crosec.net

  FP  43 ONE DU REVERDI JULIA VENTURA MARTINEZ                  0.00   27.92
48633 / M / 8 / SF / CAST 33975 / CADETE / 

  29  45 ARTISTA LUIS ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN    1.00   55.92               
48215 /  /  /  / 01002 / ADULTO / 7

  30  32 OPLAISIR MAIL JORGE JUAREZ BLASCO    2.00   61.01               
27809 / M / 8 / SF / ALA 1632 / ADULTO / 

  31  23 ON Y VA DE GALOUBET FCO PEREZ-MIRAVETE MILLE    3.00   65.84               
50357 / C / 8 / BEL / ALA 32373 / ADULTO / 

  32  47 CHERIE GHISLANA SALAF BENKHARABA    4.00   48.72               
56042 / M / 7 / HOLST / BAYO 70512 / ADULTO / 

  33  50 UL MAJOR 2000 DAVID DE LA PUENTE ALVAREZ OSSORIO    4.00   49.87               
21160 /  / 13 /  / 15713 / JUVENIL / 

  34   7 GRANNY BOY SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER    4.00   52.32               
24015 /  / 16 / SF / ALA 15383 / ADULTO / 

  35  24 VERON FERMIN LOPEZ CARRERA    4.00   52.71               
40522 / C / 8 / KWPN / CAST 15885 / ADULTO / 

  36   3 ESTAKASTRO MARIA DEL PILAR RICO MUÑOZ    4.00   53.41               
55923 / M / 9 / HAN / ALA 994 / ADULTO / 

  37  35 RONALDO 118 MARIA CRUZ-CONDE    5.00   55.57               
27931 / C / 12 / KWPN / ALA 16705 / ADULTO / 

  38  37 GRAND ATRACTION MAX SCHOT    5.00   56.83               
41492 / H / 10 / IRL / CAST 39426 / CADETE / 

  39  46 DOLCE VITA M JOAQUIN LUACES JIMENEZ-ALFARO    5.00   58.98               
55585 / H / 7 / BWP / CAST 01255 / ADULTO / 7

  40  30 ECANO JESUS TORRES    6.00   61.45               
50825 / C / 6 / BELGA / CAST 1004 / ADULTO / 

  41  39 DINA 173 JAVIER FERRER CATALA    7.00   66.03               
41695 / H / 13 / WESTF / CAST 13820 / JUVENIL / 

  42   9 NANA DU MURI MARAIS Z FRANCISCO JAVIER VILLAPALOS AGUILAR    8.00   48.09               
54933 / H / 6 / ZANGERSHEIDE / 36578 / ADULTO / 7

  43  11 RISOHORSE LA CALOTTA IGNACIO PAREJO   10.00   62.85               
44918 /  /  /  / 15737 / JUVENIL / 

  44  22 ULTRA DARKO OLIVER LANGE   12.00   69.89               
25469 / M / 13 / BWP / CAST 15499 / ADULTO / 

  45   5 UTHALIE SANTIAGO FERRER CATALA   14.00   76.17               
27537 / H / 9 / KWPN / ALA 13821 / JUVENIL / 

  46  41 LAMBOURGHINI LUIS DOMINGUEZ MANJON   16.00   85.96               
16643 / M / 12 / CD / CASTAÑO 38494 /  / 

  47  34 SUNCARRIER CHUCENA W AURELIO GUTIERREZ   16.00  100.42               
54868 / H / 5 / CDE / CAST 01143 / ADULTO / 

  48  13 FERRARI JESUS TORRES   19.00   80.61               
49426 / M / 6 / INDT / ALA 1004 / ADULTO / 

 ELI  29 RASTAMAN VICTOR ASTOLFI GONZALEZ     ELI     ELI               
21046 / C / 9 / INDT / CAST 38344 / J.JINETE / 7

  NP  20 VIEUX SAMUEL OLIVA      NP      NP               
27210 / M / 8 / HOL / CAST 1089 / ADULTO / 

  NP  21 JACARANDA RHONA TATERSALL      NP      NP               
25633 /  / 10 /  / 12517 / INFANTIL / 

  NP  25 CASA DE ORELLANA POWERSHIFT MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN      NP      NP               
16671 / M / 11 / KWPN / ALA 16907 / ADULTO / 

  NP  44 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO      NP      NP               
23093 / C / 13 / INDETER / CAST 15405 / ADULTO / 

  NP  49 CLAUDIO M ANDRES OSBORNE      NP      NP               
55990 / C / 9 / ZANGERSHEIDE / TORDO 32927 / ADULTO / 

  FP  57 DINAMITA M GABRIELA ALVAREZ    4.00   52.05               
40123 / M / 19 / CDE / TORDO



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 18/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 005  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO BENAHAVIS
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos    €  
LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 19/07/2010 - 10:34 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  16 WILLEMKE LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES    0.00   59.23 500
53675 / C / 7 / KWPN / CAST 16799 / J. JINETE / 

   2  22 PRIAM DES PEUPLIERS FARID AMANZAR    0.00   60.87 400
50495 / M / 11 / KWPN / ALA 18933 / ADULTO / 

   3  44 USKARA TAMARIN CHRISTIE    0.00   63.06 300
49802 / H / 6 / HOLST / CAST 61154 / ADULTO / 7

   4  20 LOUTIANO SALVADOR ASTOLFI    0.00   64.11 200
25640 /  /  /  / 02382 / ADULTO / 

   5  15A KINGSLAND ELLE CLEOPATRA MARTE EDELSEN    0.00   70.57 100
24050 / H / 12 / INDT / CAST 16880 / J. JINETE / 

   6   3 KAPULETO MARIA GONZALEZ-PABLO ROMERO    0.00   72.33 80
28025 / C / 10 / CRUZ / ALA 15678 / J. JINETE / 

   7   7 CHIPIE VAN HET CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN    0.00   76.76 60
27322 /  /  /  / 16130 / ADULTO / 7

   8   9 ALBY CORKEY GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN    0.00   78.60 55
44447 /  / 7 /  / TORDO 00226 / ADULTO / 

   9   6 CARAMBOLO IINA KAPYNEN    2.00   87.63 55
25622 /  /  /  / 16951 / J. JINETE / 

  10  12 CARETINA LUIS ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN    3.00   91.16 55
26490 / H / 7 / INDT / CAST 01002 / ADULTO / 7

  11   2 NAVAROS JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    4.00   62.00 55
18853 / M / 9 / S.F. / ALAZAN 02309 / ADULTO / 7

  12  40 VASCO DE GAMA LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES    4.00   65.21
21812 / C / 12 / BWP / CAST 16799 / J. JINETE / 

  13  11 EQUIASTIGI VINAGRE JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA    4.00   67.60
20687 /  /  /  / 15717 / JUVENIL / 7

  13  35 LEAPER ORLEANS GM CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN    4.00   67.60
42004 /  / 14 / KWPN / NEG 16130 / ADULTO / 7

  15   4 SUNCARRIER CHIRIGOTA W AURELIO GUTIERREZ    4.00   69.94
26291 /  /  /  / 01143 / ADULTO / 

  16   1 TOSCANE DU PADDOCK ANTONIO PERALTA RAMIREZ    4.00   73.11
50538 / H / 7 / BELGA / CAST 16845 / JUVENIL / 

  17  13 EQUIASTIGUI CAPIROTE SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA    4.00   76.87
41487 /  / 8 / CRUZ / CAS 16807 / J. JINETE / 

  18  32 ZUCARELLO II MANUEL LAFFON MOLINA    4.00   77.33
21191 / C / 19 / HOLST / CAST 18808 / JUVENIL / 

  19  17 CYRANO Z SAMUEL OLIVA    4.00   77.61
21695 / M / 10 / BEL / CAST 1089 / ADULTO / 

  20  36 VORONEZH VAN HET KLEINHOF EMILIO PERALTA CAMPAÑA    4.00   79.25
15738 / JUVENIL / 

  21  23 VLADIMIR JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    4.00   80.43
53594 / M / 8 / CRUZ / CAST 02309 / ADULTO / 7

  22  34 SUNCARRIER ORBLACK DE MOENS AURELIO GUTIERREZ    6.00   85.38
01143 / ADULTO / 

  23  18 RAKKER VAN DECASTERHOEVE TAMARIN CHRISTIE    6.00   86.21
56037 / H / 9 / BEL / CAST 61154 / ADULTO / 7

  24  26 ILOS DE BOISY GABRIEL ROMERO    6.00   86.69
50543 / C / 14 / SF / CAST 15595 / ADULTO / 

  25  25 AGAMENON JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE    8.00   61.67
25363 / M / 14 / HOLST / CAST 02584 / ADULTO / 

  26  24 JOYAU DU RIWAL ABDELKEBIR OUADDAR    8.00   67.90
56059 / M / 13 / SF / BAYO 18940 / ADULTO / 

  27  28 ERIS NAGG OSCAR RIESTRA TINEO    8.00   69.20
26503 /  /  /  / 18859 / ADULTO / 

  28  30 VACQUEIRAS DE FOLLE JUAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ    8.00   70.36
24181 / M / 12 / BELGA / CAST 38343 / CADETE / 7



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
Fecha/Date: 18/07/2010 - Prueba/Comp.: 005  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO BENAHAVIS
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LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 19/07/2010 - 10:34 p. 2www.crosec.net

  29  45 MOREAU JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    8.00   76.69
18799 / M / 15 / CRUZ / CAST 02309 / ADULTO / 7

  30  21 GALILEO IV AURELIO CEA    8.00   76.86
G / 16 / RHE / 16699 CAD / ADULTO / 

  31  33 ROMEO BORJA DE VALDENEBRO    8.00   77.71
24135 /  /  /  / 16853 / ADULTO / 7

  32  37 COMUNITY BOX GABY DE LA FERME IGNACIO PERALTA CAMPAÑA    8.00   78.13
23028 / C / 16 / SF / ALA 15660 / JUVENIL / 

  33  15 COMTESSE VM OMAR QUERMANE   10.00   85.48
56056 / M / 8 / BELGA / 18941 / ADULTO / 

  34   8 CORNWELL N EMILIO PERALTA CAMPAÑA   13.00   82.69
24049 /  / 15 / HOLST / TOR 15738 / JUVENIL / 

  35  43 RONALDO SAMUEL OLIVA   15.00  105.57
25645 /  / 12 /  / 1089 / ADULTO / 

  36  29 FELLAGHA EDIAJOHNS MARIA DIEZ IZQUIERDO   16.00   96.82
20806 / M / 17 / SILLA / ALAZAN 16805 / J. JINETE / 

  37  39 EQUIASTIGUI APRENDIZ CG JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA   18.00   88.81
20639 / M / 11 / ANGLO ARABE / CASTAÑO 15717 / JUVENIL / 7

  38  31 QUINAN AGZ ALBERTO HARARI   18.00  101.15
56071 / H / 6 / BELGA / ALA 15487 / ADULTO / 

 ELI   5 PACIFIC DU TER BENJAMIN ROMAIN THOMAS     ELI     ELI
56069 / M / 7 / SF / CAST 70523 / JUVENIL / 

 ELI  10 SIRENE IGNACIO PERALTA CAMPAÑA     ELI     ELI
21116 / ST / 11 / KWPN / CAST 15660 / JUVENIL / 

 ELI  14 BUMPER VAN'T MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA     ELI     ELI
51015 / M / 9 / BELA / TORDO 1014 / ADULTO / 

 ELI  41 OMNIUN YAC LUIS ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN     ELI     ELI
AN12547 /  /  /  / 01002 / ADULTO / 7

 RET  38 QUINCY 32 GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN     RET     RET
26366 /  /  /  / 00226 / ADULTO / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB 
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Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO BENAHAVIS
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Crosec Timing - 19/07/2010 - 10:35 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  17 KID DE BAUGY ABDELKEBIR OUADDAR    0.00   68.92    0.00   34.80 1 300
27349 / M / 12 / SF / ALA 18940 / ADULTO / 

   2  30 AVERNER JESUS TORRES    0.00   78.22    0.00   43.21 1 000
20655 / M / 15 / HOLST / CAST 1004 / ADULTO / 

   3  36 CERRO DE PASCO SAMUEL OLIVA    0.00   75.62    0.00   44.39 700
54906 / C / 13 / HAN / CAST 1089 / ADULTO / 

   4  10 D'ARTAGNAN SAMUEL OLIVA    0.00   71.57    4.00   33.95 400
49291 /  /  /  / 1089 / ADULTO / 

   5  18 SUNCARRIER JOY DE TALMA AURELIO GUTIERREZ    0.00   75.53    4.00   35.40 300
22571 / H / 13 /  / 01143 / ADULTO / 

   6   5 WINSTON JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    0.00   73.36    4.00   36.94 200
25604 / C / 11 / BWP / ALA 02309 / ADULTO / 7

   7  14 CARREGEEN DELIGHT GEORGIA CHRICHTON    0.00   68.56    4.00   37.08 150
27319 / M / 10 /  / TORDO 32936 / JUVENIL / 

   8  37 SHAKESPEARE'S SON TAMARIN CHRISTIE    0.00   72.42    4.00   38.33 100
21110 / C / 14 / INDT / ALA 61154 / ADULTO / 7

   9  25 ZANDOR Z CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN    0.00   80.00    4.00   40.37 75
25656 / M / 8 / ZANG / CASTAÑO 16130 / ADULTO / 7

  10  26 ATHINUS FERMIN LOPEZ CARRERA    0.00   73.99    7.00   47.77 70
48913 / C / 12 / HAN / CAST 15885 / ADULTO / 

  11  35 LOIRA TANGO MARCELO DEL POZO    4.00   71.72               
25880 /  /  /  / 1077 / ADULTO / 

  12  33 FOMENTO DE BUZALEN LESMES GONZALEZ-HIDALGO    4.00   73.60               
21712 /  / 9 / CDE / CAS ADULTO / 

  13   4 NOBLE DE BRUYERES JESUS TORRES    4.00   73.99               
16670 /  / 9 /  / 1004 / ADULTO / 

  14   3A CHARLOTA MICKEY SEAQUIST    4.00   74.33               
20713 / H / 12 / HOLST / CASTAÑO 15696 / J. JINETE / 

  15  19 ESPOIR DU BOISON RAUL OLIVA MARTINEZ    4.00   74.45               
20784 / C / 18 / SF / CASTAÑO 15556 / ADULTO / 

  16   3 VANCOUVER NICOLAS BIDON    4.00   74.97               
54932 / M / 8 / KWPN / 03062 / J. JINETE / 

  17  34 ALEXSIUS MANUEL VAZQUEZ HERRANZ    4.00   76.31               
21196 / C / 12 / RHEINLAND / CAST 15937 / ADULTO / 7

  18  13 EJ ANNABELL MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    4.00   77.74               
20638 / H / 11 / WEST / CASTAÑO 1014 / ADULTO / 

  19   2 JODIE DU HARAS PABLO CRESPO ESCASSI    4.00   78.20               
27581 / H / 13 / SF / CAST 42923 / ADULTO / 7

  20  24 MAYOR DES ETISSES MICKEY SEAQUIST    4.00   80.60               
52747 / C / 10 / SF / TORDO 15696 / J. JINETE / 

  21  27 ESPOIR DU PUITS KRIS SEAQUIST    8.00   70.78               
20786 / G / 18 / SF / CAS 02276 / ADULTO / 

  22  31 RAMONA JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    8.00   71.82               
42937 / H / 9 / BWP / ALA 02309 / ADULTO / 7

  23  32 REHALA 2C JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE    8.00   74.12               
25442 / H / 9 /  / TORDO 02584 / ADULTO / 

  24   7 YATE LESMES GONZALEZ-HIDALGO    8.00   75.29               
21815 / M / 8 /  / CAST ADULTO / 

  25   9 LOIRA HALEY DE MOLENE MARCELO DEL POZO    8.00   75.78               
20922 /  / 15 /  / 1077 / ADULTO / 

  26  21 CASA DE ORELLANA TWINGO JOAQUIN LUACES JIMENEZ-ALFARO    8.00   75.98               
27948 / M / 10 / KWPN / CAST 01255 / ADULTO / 7

  27  11 CANDIDAT TAMARIN CHRISTIE    8.00   76.00               
56036 / C / 8 / BELGA / TORDO 61154 / ADULTO / 7

  28  23 CARAMELO LUIS ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN    8.00   77.20               
21676 / M / 10 / CDE / NEG 01002 / ADULTO / 7
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  29  28 RENDEZ VOUS SALVADOR ASTOLFI    8.00   80.26               
27797 / M / 12 / KWPN / LAL 02382 / ADULTO / 

  30  22 KALLINE DU GERMAY BORJA DE VALDENEBRO    8.00   82.14               
26533 / H / 12 / SF / BAYO 16853 / ADULTO / 7

  31  16 PUKHET JORGE BIDON DAURELLA    9.00   87.83               
21031 / C / 16 / SF / CAST 03673 / J. JINETE / 

  32   1 RICARDO ALBERTO HARARI   14.00   89.15               
50998 / C / 10 / HOLST / CAST 15487 / ADULTO / 

  33   6 CASANOVA JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE   15.00   94.44               
43023 / M / 12 / HOLSTEIN / CASTAÑO 02584 / ADULTO / 

 ELI   8 CALLINTON Z MANUEL VAZQUEZ HERRANZ     ELI     ELI               
10976 /  / 10 /  / 15937 / ADULTO / 7

 ELI  20 EQUIASTIGI PITON SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA     ELI     ELI               
21777 / M / 13 / KWPN / CAST 16807 / J. JINETE / 

 RET  12 SAKAMOTO GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN     RET     RET               
22205 /  / 15 /  / 00226 / ADULTO / 

 RET  29 QUETOUTTE VAN DE BREM MARIA DEL PILAR RICO MUÑOZ     RET     RET               
16545 / M / 17 / BELGA / TORDO 994 / ADULTO / 
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